Case 211

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 1 of 34 Page ID #:3390

Everett G. Barry, Jr. (SBN 053119)

Patrick L. Prindle (SBN 87516)

John H. Stephens (SBN 82971)

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS LLP
401 West A Street, 17th Floor

San Diego, CA 92101-7994

Telephone: 619-238-1010

Facsimile: 619-238-1981

Attorneys for Thomas C. Hebrank

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE CASE NO. 11-cv-08607-R-DTB
COMMISSION,

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION

Plaintiff, FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT

v OF FEES AND COSTS TO
MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN
CHARLES P, COPELAND, & MAYERS LLP, COUNSEL FOR
PAMSHENL AN | e ecamer 17 201
. TE:

SRESTAENDIEATT | e e
ESTATE CORPORATION, DEPT. 8, 2nd Floor

Defendants. Judge: Honorable Manuel L. Real

Mulvaney Barry Beatty Linn & Mayers LLP (hereafter, "Mulvaney
Barry"), general counsel for Thomas C. Hebrank ("Receiver"), the Court-
appointed Permanent Receiver for Charles P. Copeland; Copeland Wealth
Management, A Financial Advisory Corporation (Copeland Financial);
Copeland Wealth Management, A Real Estate Corporation ("Copeland
Realty");, and their subsidiaries and affiliates (collectively, the
"Receivership Entities"), hereby submits its Third Interim Application for
approval and payment of fees and reimbursement of expenses.

i

1

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-¢cv-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case E:L

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
A LMITED LABILITY PARTNERSHIP
SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 82101-7944
TELEPHONE 819 238-1010
FACSIMILE 519 238-1981

16
17
18

20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 2 of 34 Page ID #:3391

l.
INTRODUCTION

As the Court is aware, at the request of the Securities and Exchange

Commission ("Commission"), Thomas C. Hebrank was appointed
Permanent Receiver as part of the Judgment entered on October 25,
2011. [Dkt. Number 3]. On March 12, 2012, the Court authorized the
Receiver to employ Mulvaney Barry as counsel. [Dkt. Number 51].
Mulvaney Barry has accompanied the Receiver and appeared before the
Court at all subsequent hearings. Additionally, Mulvaney Barry assisted
the Receiver with respect to preparing his Interim Fee Applications and
responding to objections, and submitting the Receiver's Forensic
Accounting Reports and periodic Receiver's Reports.

During the Third Quarter of 2012, Mulvaney Barry addressed several
pressing legal issues, including the negotiation and consummation of a
settlement with the Bankruptcy Trustee for Reynolds Mason Industries,
Inc. in the United States Bankruptcy Court, Southern District of California;
negotiation of the the terms of sale and approval of the sale of property in
North Carolina owned by CP-18; conducting interviews with investors and
preparing pleading relative to the Motion To Consolidate currently pending
before the Court; analyzing and negotiating the disposition of Receivership
property relating to the CP-9, CP-10, CP-15, and CP-2/17 partnership; and
continuing an extensive review of the files obtained by the Receiver to
ensure coordinated and efficient management of the various matters in
order to maximize the Receiver’s collection of assets belonging to the
receivership estate. All work performed with respect to general
receivership matters is described in detail in the invoice inciuded in Exhibit
A, identified as matter number HEBCQO-100.

1l
2

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-7844
FACSIMILE 619 238-1981

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
ALIMITED UABILITY PARTNERSHIP
TELEPHONE 619 238-1010

o W 0 ~ & M AW RN =

Y . -
L M =

14

—_—

1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 3 of 34 Page ID #:3392

Mulvaney Barry also addressed legal issues, and responded
appropriately, with respect to matters in litigation. That work is described
generally below, and described in detall in invoices included in Exhibit A,
identified by the following matter numbers:

HEBCO-100 General Copeland Receivership

e Mulvaney Barry reviewed and analyzed documents related to the

various Receivership Entities and coordinated the production of
these documents to counsel for limited partners in several entities
included in the Receivership Estate.

e« Mulvaney Barry negotiated the terms for sale of the CP18 North
Carolina property and prepared extensive revisions to the proposed
sale agreement. The firm then prepared an ex parte application for
the overbid procedure, which was granted, and a motion for approval
of the sale with supporting documentation. Following the Court's
approval of the sale, the firm has engaged in activities required to
close the sale, and has been negotiating with the lender to determine
the proper payoff amount on the loan against the property. This sale
should bring between $2.5 million and $3.0 million into the
Receivership Estate.

e Mulvaney Barry prepared a motion to consclidate the receivership
entities and to pool the assets and liabilities (subsequently filed
October 5, 2012), which is pending. In support of the motion, among
other things, the firm interviewed numerous investors and prepared
declarations for them. After the motion was filed, the firm analyzed
oppositions filed by certain other investors and prepared responses.

¢ Mulvaney Barry negotiated proposed terms for transferring property
in Rancho Mirage, California (CP-15) to the lender. The firm

prepared a motion to abandon the property with supporting
3

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11¢v-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:|[1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 4 of 34 Page ID #:3393

1 documentation and, following the Court’s granting of the motion, has
2 coordinated transfer of the property and its records to the lender.
3 This transfer is expected fo bring approximately $40,000 into the
4 Receivership Estate for the rights preserved against a tenant in
5 default and its personal guarantors.

6 e Mulvany Barry negotiated the terms for the sale of the CP17

7 property in La Mirada, California. The firm prepared the purchase

8 agreement and has drafted a motion for approval of the sale with
g supporting documentation. Recently, the prospective purchaser was
10 unable to obtain financing, and the transaction was terminated.
. 11 Currently, negotiations are being pursued with other prospective
%E H 12 purchasers that had submitted back-up offers. It is anticipated that
%z%gg;g 13 this sale could bring as much as $5.3 million into the Receivership
%%Eé%%é 14 Estate.
§§§é§§§ 15 HEBCO-130 __ Tri Tool, Inc. v. Copeland, et al.
§ 5 16 Mulvaney Barry communicated with opposing counsel concerning

17 ||discovery and pending motion to continue ftrial. Further, counsel
18 j|coordinated with opposing counsel to confirm scope of the stay imposed
19 || by the U.S. District Court.

20 HEBCO-133 German American Capital Corp. v. Copeland

21 Mulvaney Barry reviewed the litigation file forwarded by Receiver's
22 ||former counsel, and reviewed and analyzed a settlement between Plaintiff
23 [land certain Defendants, including a Motion For Determination That
24 || Settlement Was Made In Good Faith.

25 HEBCO-135 CFl 1, 2, 3 Notes Receivable

26 Mulvaney Barry analyzed the potential for successful collection of

27 |lmonies owed to the Copeland Entities including, but not hmited to,

28 ||conducting asset searches. Mulvaney Barry drafted various demand
4

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A STREET
5AN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-7944
FACSIMILE 6179 23B-1981

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
A LUIMTED LUABRLITY PARTNERSHIP
TELEPHONE 6§19 228-1010

)] o Y (%]

= |

[

1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 5 of 34 Page ID #:3394

letters to Account Receivable Debtors and communicated and negotiated
with the Debtors and their counsel.
HEBCO-137 Telesis Community Credit Union v. Copeland

Mulvaney Barry communicated with the Attorney of Record for

Copeland Wealth Management and with counsel for Telesis Community
Credit Union and The Supreme Court of New York concerning litigation
pending in New York concerning foreclosure on a mortgage encumbering |
property included in the Receivership Estate.

HEBCO-139 Reynolds Mason Industries, Inc. Litigation

After negotiating and documenting the resolution of a dispute with
the Chapter 7 Bankruptcy Trustee for Reynolds Mason Industries, Inc.,
including the seftlement of an Adversary Bankruptcy proceeding,
Mulvaney Barry filed a motion seeking approval by the Court. [Dkt. No.
75]. The Court approved the settlement on July 12, 2012 [Dkt. No. 97].
On July 13, 2012, the settlement was approved by The United States
Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of California. The settiement
funds have now been received and this matter is concluded.

Moreover, in addition to the work generally described above, the
following services were also rendered by Mulvaney Barry:

1. Communicated with and responded to issues and questions raised by
the attorneys representing certain investors, creditors and debtors of
the Receivership partnerships, including CP-2 and17, CP 8, CP-§,
CP-10, CP-15 and CP18.

2. Mulvaney Barry assisted the Receiver in responding to certain
objections to the Receiver's Third Interim Fee Application, and
appeared at the hearing set in connection therewith.

3. Mulvaney Barry negotiated with the lender for the Lexington,

Kentucky property (CP-9) in connection with a shortfall in operating
5

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11<v-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:f[1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 6 of 34 Page |D #:3395

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA ¢2101-7944
FACSIMILE 618 238-1981

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
A LMTED LABILUTY PARTNERSHIP
TELEPHONE €18 238-1010

o W 0 ~ & th A W N =

P (] ] [ & [ %) P ] (] M sl i R, sl -y =y ik Y i, =Y
o | o on P ] a3 —- = 4] oo = (8 n "N L P2 -

funds, including issues relating to repairs to the property, payment of
utilities, and payment of other operating expenses. The firm also has
negotiated terms for transfer of the property to the lender and
prepared revisions to the proposed motion to this Court for that
purpose, which is pending. Additionally, the firm has had extensive
communications with counsel for a personal guarantor of the loan.

4. Mulvaney Barry researched and analyzed potential issues and
grounds related to consolidation of the Receivership Estate.

5. Additionally, Mulvaney Barry continued coordinating the production of
documents to counsel for limited partners in several entities in the
Receivership Estate.

For services provided in the case from July 1, 2012, through
September 30, 2012, Mulvaney Barry has incurred the amount of
$137,493.00 in fees, and the amount of $5,585.81 in expenses. The firm
worked a total of 463.4 hours at the Court-Approved attorney hourly rate of
$295, and 7.9 hours at the Legal Assistant hourly rate of $100. Detailed
descriptions of all services provided by Mulvaney Barry appear in the
invoices attached hereto as Exhibit A. Considering the nature and time
constraints attendant to the services provided, the complexity of legal
issues addressed, and the results obtained, the requested fees and costs
are reasonable.

Il.
FEE APPLICATION

Mulvaney Barry established separate files for the Receivership and

for each individual matter. Insofar as this Third Interim Application, time
was recorded with respect to the following matters:
HEBCO-100 General Copeland Receivership

HEBCO-114 Copeland Properties Eight, LP
6

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11cv-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A STREET
SAN BIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-7844
FACSIMILE 613 238-1981

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
ALIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
TELEPHOME 519 238-1010

Case 2:|1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 7 of 34 Page ID #:3396

£ W M

o o o -~ G

HEBCO-120 Copeland Properties 14, LP
HEBCO-130 Tri Tool, Inc. v Copeland, et al.
HEBCO-133 German American Capital Corp. v. Copeland, et al.
HEBCO-135 CFlI, LP’s 1,2, and 3 Notes Receivable
HEBCO-137 Telesis Community Credit Union v. Copeland, et al.
HEBCO-139 Reynolds Mason Industries, Inc. Litigation

1.  Activity Categories.

Within each separate matter file, Mulvaney Barry recorded its time in
various categories, assigning a Category Activity Code to each, as follows:
A. General Receivership
Asset Investigation
Reporting
Operations & Assets Sales

Claims & Distributions

nmoow

Pending Litigation
With regard to this Third Interim Application, work was performed in
various activity categories, as follows:

A. General Receivership

This category contains time spent assisting the Receiver in (a)
reviewing and analyzing the Commission's Complaint and the Judgment
entered by the Court, (b) various discussions with the Commission
regarding structure of the Receivership Entities, their assets, and the
general status of the receivership proceeding, (¢) communications with the
Permanent Receiver regarding the scope and effect of the Receiver's
appointment and the other provisions of the Judgment, and (d) thorough
review of the Court Docket and pleadings and files forwarded by former
counsel, as well as files forwarded by the Receiver. Mulvaney Barry

caused the Judgment (Dkt. 3) and Order Approving Receiver's Response
7

THIRD INTERIM APFPLICATION FOR AFPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-¢v-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case E:L

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A BTREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101-7944
FACSIMILE 618 238-1981

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
ALMITED UABILITY PARTNERSHIP
TELEPHONE 619 238-1010

=< D~ B & ) R - S I S LN I

[da

1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 8 of 34 Page ID #:3397

To Order On Receiver's Application And Report (Dkt. 53) to be filed in all
known courts in which the Receivership Entities were involved in litigation.
Mulvaney Barry also advised the Receiver regarding issues relating to
assets held by various Receivership Entities and litigation affecting those
assets, as well as provided counsel with respect to issues as raised by the
Receiver.

A summary of time expended by Mulvaney Barry related to Activity

Code A follows:

Name Tile | Rate | Hours | Fees
Everett G. Barry Partner $295.00 | 246 $7,257.00
John H. Stephens | Of Counsel $295.00 4.0 $1,180.00
Patrick L. Prindle | Senior Associate | $295.00 75.3 [$22,213.50
Zoe G. Villaroman | Paralegal $100.00 3.5 $350.00
TOTAL 107.4 |$31,000.50

B. Asset Investigation & Recovery

This category contains time expended assisting the Receiver
identifying, analyzing, and recovering potential assets, including the
evaluation of utilizing litigation and non-litigation procedures to recover the
assets.

A summary of time expended by Mulvaney Barry related to Activity

Code B follows:

Name Title Rate Hours ‘ Fees
Everett G. Barry Partner $295.00 485 |$14,307.50
Toby S. Kovalivker | Associate $295.00 17.6 $5,192.00
TOTAL 66.1 |$19,499.50

8

COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPRCVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND

Case No. 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB




Case 2:

SEVENTEENTH FLOQOR
401 WEST A STREET
SAN DIEGQ, CALIFQRNIA 92101-7844
FACSIMILE 613 238-1881

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
TELEPHONE 619 238-1010

]

h U0 B W

I

1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 9 of 34 Page ID #:3398

C. Reporting
This category contains time incurred appearing at the hearing on the

Receiver's Interim Fee Applications, assisting with the preparation and the
filing of Receiver's Third Interim Application [Dkt. Number 101], and
responding to objections thereto. This category includes all time expended
relative to reporting to the Court, as well as responding to objections filed
by various parties to those reports.

A summary of time expended by Mulvaney Barry related to Activity
Code C folliows:

Name Title Rate Hours

John H. Stephens Of Counsel $295 3 $88.50
Patrick L. Prindle Sr. Associate | $295 | 27.0 |$7,965.00
Stephanie C. Sandbeck | Paralegal $100 3.2 $320.00
TOTAL 30.5 |$8,373.50

D. Asset Disposition

This category contains time incurred negotiating and obtaining Court
approval of sales, leases, abandonment, and related transactional work.
A summary of time expended by Mulvaney Barry related to Activity

Code D follows:

Name Title Rate Hours
Everett G. Barry | Partner $ 295 3.0 $885.00
TOTAL 3.0 $885.00

E. Claims Administration And Objections

This category contains time incurred formulating, gaining Court
Approval, and administering claims and claims procedures.
A summary of time expended by Mulvaney Barry related to Activity

Code E follows:
9

THIRD INTERIM APFPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2.1

ATTY LINN & MAYERS

ITY PARTNERSHIP
NTH FLOOR
ORNIA 92101-7944
618 238-1010

419 238-1981

i w
Jw W

CALI
HON

IMILI

LIABI
NTE
401 WEST A STREET

SAN DIEGQ,

mmmmm

MULVANEY BARRY B
A LMITEL
SEVI
TELE|
FAC:

th B~ 3 M

w -] &

|-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 10 of 34 Page ID #:3399

Name , Title Rate Hours
Everett G. Barry | Partner $ 295 1.3 $383.50
TOTAL 1.3 $383.50

F. Pending Litigation

This category contains time assisting the Receiver with pending
litigation involving the various Receivership Entities. During the period
encompassed by Mulvaney Barry’'s Third Interim Application, six
Receivership Entities were involved in active or threatened litigation. With
respect to time expended during the period of this Third Interim
Application, the following matter files reflect work performed relative to
actively litigated matters:

HEBCO-100 General Copeland Receivership
HEBCO-130 Tri Tool, Inc. v Copeland, et al.
HEBCO-133 German American Capital Corp. v. Copeland, et al.
HEBCO-135 CFi 1,2, 3 - Notes Receivable
HEBCO-137 Telesis Community Credit Union v. Copeland, et al.
HEBCO-139 Reynolds Mason Industries, Inc. Litigation

A summary of time expended by Mulvaney Barry related to Activity

Code F follows:

Name Rate Hours | Fees
Everett G. Barry Partner $295 1.9 $560.50
John H. Stephens | Of Counsel $295 182.9 | $53,955.50
Patrick L. Prindle Sr. Associate $295 19.8 | $5,841.00
Toby S. Kovalivker |Associate $295 53.3 | $15,723.50
Stacy H. Rubin Associate $295 3.9 $1,150.50
Jere L. Conley Paralegal $100 1.0 $100.00
Laura A. Brayton Paralegal $100 2 $20.00
TOTAL 263.0 | $77,351.00
10

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-¢v-08607-R-DTBE
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:1

SEVENTEENTH FLOCR
401 WEST A STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA §2101-7944
FACSIMILE 519 238-1881

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
A UMITED UABIUITY PARTHERSHIP
TELEPHONE 518 238-1010

|-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 11 of 34 Page ID #:3400

2. Matter Summary

The following is a summary of fees billed by each professional with

respect to each matter:

HEBCO-100 General

Name Rate' Hoﬁrs Fees _
Everett G. Barry Partner $295 737 $21,741.50
John H. Stephens Of Counsel $295 | 181.8 | $53,631.00
Patrick L. Prindle Sr. Associate | $295 109.4 | $32,273.00
Toby S. Kovalivker Associate $295 41.4 $12,213.00
Stacy H. Rubin Associate $295 3.9 $1,150.50
Jere L Conley Paralegal $100 1.0 $100.00
Laura A. Brayton Paralegal $100 2 $20.00
Stephanie C. Sandbeck | Paralegal $100 3.2 $320.00
Zoe G. Villaroman Paralegal $100 3.5 $350.00
TOTAL: 3340 |$121,799.00
HEBCO-114 Copeland Properties — 8

Name 7 Rate |Hours |Fees

John H. Stephens Of Counsel $295 A $29.50
Patrick L. Prindle Sr. Associate | $295 2.8 $826.00
TOTAL: 29 $855.50
HEBCO-120 Copeland Properties — 14

Name Rate |Hours Fees

Toby S. Kovalivker Associate | $295 1.7 $501.50
TOTAL: 1.7 $501.50

11

COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND

Case No. 2:11cv-08607-R-DTB




MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS

Case 2:1

(]

o ~J O h

SHIP

asx
pay o

1-7944
-1010

=

; ]

TNE
LOO)
A 82101-
36-10
8-138
=k
(%)

Jat
T ASTREET

mmmmm

IFORN

01 WE!
LEPHONE 619

GO, Al

ED LA
ACSIMILE 819 2

=y

A LMK
T

SAN DI

1-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 12 of 34 Page |D #:3401
HEBCO-130 Tri Tool Inc. v. Copeland, et al.
Name Rate HoUrsr Fees
John H. Stephens Of Counsel $295 6 $177.00
Toby S. Kovalivker Associate $295 4.4 $1,298.00
TOTAL: 5.0 $1,475.00
HEBCO-133 German American Capital Corp. v. Copeland
Name Raté R Hours | Fees
Everett G. Barry Partner $295 2 $59.00
John H. Stephens Of Counsel $295 4.5 $1,327.50
Patrick L. Prindle Sr. Associate $295 9.5 $2,802.50
Toby S. Kovalivker | Associate $295 2.8 $826.00
TOTAL: 17.0 | $5.015.00
HEBCO-135 CFl 1,2,and 3 Notes Receivable
Name Rate Hours | Fees
Everett G. Barry, Jr. Partner $295 3.6 $1,062.00
Toby S. Kovalivker Associate $295 20.6 $6,077.00
TOTAL: $7,139.00
HEBCO-137 Telesis Community Credit Union v. Copeland
Name Rate Hours | Fees
John H. Stephens Of Counsel $295 2 $59.00
TOTAL: $59.00
i
i
i
12

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY

Case No. 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB




Case 21

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A STREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNLA 82101-7844
FACSIMILE 818 238-1881

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
ALIMITED LUABIUTY PARTNERSHIP
TELEFHONE 619 238-1010

w o -] )] tn = W Mo

=
=

|-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 13 of 34 Page ID #:3402

HEBCO-139 Reynolds Mason Industries, Inc.

Name Rate Hours | Fees
Everett G. Barry, Jr. Partner $295 1.8 $531.00
Patrick L. Prindle Associate $295 4 $118.00
TOTAL: 2.2 $649.00
3. Costs

Mulvaney Barry requests that the Court approve $5,563.24 in costs.
Summarized below are the out-of-pocket costs incurred. A detailed listing
of each expense is summarized at the end of each sub-matter in Exhibit A.
Mulvaney Barry charges $.15 per page for copies. The messenger
category includes court messenger services, hand delivery charges and
FedEx or other overnight services. The filing fees category includes court

filing fees, recording fees, and other state statutory fees.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Messenger $175.18
Computerized Research $408.72
Service of Process $612.90
Postage $629.24
Fax $2.00
Transportation $112.00
Pacer $13.30
Photocopies (24,066 @ .15) $3,609.90
Total: $5,5663.24

Hi

i

i

13

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-¢v-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:1])-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 14 of 34 Page ID #:3403

1 ll.
THE REQUESTED FEES ARE REASONABLE AND
SHOULD BE ALLOWED

£ W M

As described above, at the Receiver's request, Mulvaney Barry

(4]

addressed numerous complex legal issues facing the Receivership

6 || Entities and the administration of the receivership. Among other things, the
7 || firm assisted the Receiver in:

8 (a) Investigating the assets and liabilities of the Receivership
9 || Entities; |

10 (b) Developing and implementing strategies to maximize asset

11 || values and minimize administrative expenses;

. %O 12 (¢) Representing the Receiver in obtaining the Court’s approval of
“5@2%2 13 11 his Third Interim Application and assisting the Receiver file various reports;
g 14 (d) Negotiating the sale and abandonment of various properties,

A UMITED LIABILITY PA;
SEVENTEENTH
TELEPHONE 619
FACSIMILE 619 2

15 || and obtaining approval from the Court with respect to those activities;

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
SAN DIEGO. CALIFORM

16 (e) Preparation of the Motion To Consoclidate Assets and Pool
17 || Liabilities of the various Receivership Entities so that investors and
18 || creditors will be treated fairly; and

19 (f)  Generally stabilizing a volatile situation in which the status of
20 |lthe Limited Partnerships vis-a-vis the receivership was unclear, and
21 || certain limited partners sought to separate from the receivership.

22 As is often the case in regulatory receiverships, the complexity and
23 |lurgency of legal issues at the outset of the case warrants the use of more
24 |lexperienced attorneys. The work by Mulvaney Barry was performed at the
25 || discounted hourly rate of $295.00 approved by this Court. The three
26 || primary attorneys, Everett G. Barry, Jr. John H. Stephens, and Patrick L.
27 ||Prindle have been practicing approximately 39, 34, and 33 vyears,

14

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-¢v-08607-R-DTE
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 15 of 34 Page ID #:3404

1 || respectively. Ms. Kovalivker has been practicing law for approximately 8
2 ||years. The Mulvaney Barry hourly rate for those attorneys has been
reduced to $295. Additionally, Mulvaney Barry paralegals performed

certain work during the Third Quarter, all of which was billed at the

3
4
5 l|discounted hourly rate of $100. The time expended and hourly rates are
6 || very reasonable considering the skili and experience of the attorneys and
7 ||paralegals engaged in performing the above-described work.
8 Iv.

CONCLUSION

10 The skill and experience of Mulvaney Barry in complex litigation,

0w

11 ||bankruptcies and receiverships, corporate and real estate transactions,

12 ||land banking and finance was of great value and allowed the firm to

TWERSHIP
4 82901-7944
38-1010
38-1981
-
]

efficiently represent the Receiver and the Receivership Entities. The

= <
R

14 |[requested fees and costs are reasonable and should be approved. This

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A BTREET

ALMTED UARILITY PA
TELEPHONE 619 238-
FACSIMILE 613

15 || Third Interim Application has been submitted to the SEC in accordance

MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS
8AN DIEGO, CALIFORN

16 ||with the Commission’s rules on the compensation of professionals for

17 ||receivers.

18 WHEREFORE, Mulvaney Barry respectfully requests an order, as
19 || follows:
20 1. Applicant has incurred $137,493.00 in fees and $5,563.24 in

21 ||costs during the Application period. Applicant requests approval of
22 ||payment of 75% of the fees on an interim basis in the amount of
23 1$103,119.75 plus $5,563.24 in costs, for a total of $108,682.99 from
24 ||available Receivership assets in Copeland Wealth Management
25 || (Copeland Realty), Copeland Wealth Management (Copeland Financial)
26 ||and/or the Copeland Fixed Income Funds. This interim reward would
27 || result in the Court retaining jurisdiction over the balance of Applicant’s fees

28 |[of 25% for further order of the Court. Given the discounted rates
15

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-<v-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN & MAYERS

Case 2:1

SEVENTEENTH FLOOR
401 WEST A BTREET
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 82101-7944
FACSIMILE §1¢ 238-1981

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
TELEPHONE 518 238-1010

m g B W M

27
28

-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 16 of 34 Page ID #:3405

previously approved by the Court and the value of the services rendered,
Applicant believes that this interim payment of 75% of Applicant’s fees is
warranted and appropriate; and

2. Granting such other and further relief as is appropriate.

DATED: November 2, 2012 MULVANEY BARRY BEATTY LINN
& MAYERS LLP

By: /s/ Patrick L. Prindle
Patrick L. Prindle
Attorneys for Thomas C. Hebrank

HEBCOQ.125.335903.1

16

THIRD INTERIM APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL AND PAYMENT OF FEES AND Case No. 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB
COSTS TO MULVANEY BARRY




Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 17 of 34 Page ID #:3406

“EXHIBIT A”



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 18 of 34 Page ID #:3407

11/01/12 15:38:40 PRO

A STATEM

" AS OF guania

W Genaral R327621{1L097501 Page {1}

Y

- - -MATY

RIFTLON. - - *oo- - -RILLING INSTH

General - Copeland Recelvership General

e .- --CLIRHT IHE

AYIION-- - - -* - -QLLENT NOMBER- - » = (MR IGTRATING- - --BILg

Thomas ¢. Hebrani HEBCO ()

EGR

bE

E

& DARRY, JR, S BRUHY, JR. E §

e -CLTENT ADDRESS-- ---»

Thomas ©. Heorank
Parmanent Receiver

501 Weslt Sroadway, Sulte 80O

an Diega, CA  32int
Ae ol SHATIER INFORMATTION- -- -+
SHURE: £1%-400-4922 SHONE -

REFRERRED BY: SONTACT :

WOREED BlLLED

IMDEX LwiT UATE STAT

ANOUNT HOURS  AMOUNT PHASE TASK ACTIVITY DESCRIFTLON

7774%2  EGB o7faz/1z2 8 BB 1,711,00 5 AL 1,111,606 A Prepave oy and Court

apprarance re hearing on BMI

TITBEE ECGH 07/02/12 8 .37 BE . & .30 LT A Beview and revize Order on Fee

Application.

e 1.148 324 50 1.1

o}
s
S
(]
=
=

Meetings with Heceiwver re



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 19 of 34 Page ID #:3408

DATE: 11/0

LEDCER SUM

TNVOIZE

LIGLa
132691

EVERETT
JOHE WL
PATRICK
EralY H.
TORY 5.

LALRA AL
STEUHANT

20| Vil

3-100)

BRO FORMA

ENT AS OF

93012

JLF12 15:38:4% FGR FILE ([

UARY ALL QPEN INVQICES AND LRVGICES

OTHER

COS8TS

DATE OoaTS DTHER FAYR]

356,32 .00

Lo

07F13/12
10/z3/12

356,11 0D 13031.63

.00

06/i0/12 1739=.5 PAY

) 0
10/23/12 B2185 .50 3BZ7.96G PAY 37355.85 1847 .96

GALANCE DUE FROM PRLVIOUS STATRME

LEBS PAYMENT (5 0,00
BALAHCE FORWALLD . . *
TIMECARD S0 -TOTAL { 41R.107 . 121792.00
MISBURSEMENT SU5 -1 . S563. 24

SUBTOTAL CUMMENT PERIDD . . . . . . . . . o . O L 127362.24

Toral LUs L L,

TIME VALUE FOR THE MATTER AFTER THE CUTOFF DATE 14603.50

CDST VALUE FOR THE MATIER AFTER THE CUTOFF DATE 1035.37
--------------------- TTME AMIZ FRE SUMMARY - - ------ o= S
- TLMEEEEPER- === -2 .= RATE  HOURS 4 TR g CORTS

G. BARRY, JBR. AUF 00 T3.78 LV.& 21741.5Q 17.9 aEe3. 24

18,80 23.5 LA651.00 440 oe
L. PRINDLE 235,80 109.4¢ 26,2 A2z2%3 .00 Z4 .00
RUB LN 225.00 3.920 .G 118050 ] .an
HKOVALTVKER 435,00 51.46 9.9 Lzl o0 19 -aae
OONLEY LEFio I I 1. 0w .2 160 .00

BrAYTON

F. SANUDEECK

DRGMAN

TOTALS LAL797.0U

.

BALANCE

4343.87
14829 €5

o)

Page

&

(3

(33



F12 15:0U1

oo AT

Cooe land

LT ORMATTION- - - - - *

Thomas C. rank

®- . - -CLIENT

Thomas C. Heb

Parmanent Recolwvor

501 West droadeay, Suite 800

32101

San Diego, CA

STNT

THREX

IRLIT

FESNTY PLP 0g/06/12 B

190287 PLE g8 fo1/12 B

Taus9r  PLP Q8/08/12 B

vropertics Bight, L.B.

10 DRG FORMA STATEMENT AS DV

loittz

-~ CLIENT

HEBCO

it

AMOUNT

177.00

206.50

1.0

FOR FI

. o~
Receivership
MNUREER - - - =R LGTNAT

LE (HEBQD

2B

F BARKRY, JR.

HOURS

AMOIUNT PHASE TASK ACTAYITY

177.06 F

177,00

il4) CopelandDPropertiesBig #327691(1097350)

- -BILLLING

E BARRY.,

Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB  Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 20 of 34 Page ID #:3409

Page 1 (1}

= - - BURERVISING- -
EGR

JR. B Bapkmy, Jk.

ON

ane call

Te

from Atnormey

Matrvacela re status ol

ackion; rageive

veosivership
and review Motion To Externd

Pandency -

Mo ion To Continue

Bl L5

e same.

Racalve and review lagrasr from

Justice Selder; prepave lebter



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 21 of 34 Page ID #:3410

DATE: 11/01/12 15:01:03 PRC FORMA STATEMENT AS OF 103112 FOR FILE [HERCG-114) Copelandfroperti

Ly §327601 (1057500 Page 3 (31

LEDGERE SUMMARY : ALL DPEN INVRTUES RAND THVOICES STHCE 93/01/2012

LESS PAYMENTISY . . . . . . . o o o . . o000 o 0. o0

TIMECARD &

TOTAL | .90y .. 0 L 0 L0 aa5.50
DESBURSEMENT BUB-TOTAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8.00

SUATOTAL

ZRENT 855.50

Wi, MR

MATTER AFTER "IIE CULOEF DATE e e e 0.00

. 9.00

WVATTER AFTEY THE O

e e S OAND FEE SUMBARY- - - - c-cmesasasaaosaad
B v 3 TIMEKERPER- —- - - - - - - % RATE  HOURS % £

JOHN Ho STEPHENS 2495 .00 L0 3.5 2% .50 3.5 10

PATRTCK L. PRINDLE 295.00 2.80 9.6 26,00 968 -0



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 22 of 34 Page ID #:3411

DATE: 1:/01/12 15:02:57 PRD FORMA STATEMENT AS OF 103112 FOR FLLE (HEBCO-120} Copol.andl.u-epr:::":if'-f.M

-}

bmamm MATYER DESCRIPTION-
L.P.

Copeland Propertiesa 11,

~CLIENT AR

Hebrank

Tmanent e iver
L0l Wesy Broadway, Suibe 800
San Dieogn, CA 92101
INFORMATION- -~ - -%

T MATTER

519-400C-4922

THLT

DATE g

LRDEX

08/14/22 »

TSK

FEOLIZ

WORKED

501.52

Moo i

DILLED

HOURS

ACUNT E

501.50

MATTER ADDHESS

ey

TASK

AL

s

BARTEO3 (1097

LeRt o 1n oo

Page 1 [3}

E BAREY, JR.

w docarents for priviteged

:paration Lar

production.

2

14y

@ ARA code



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB  Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 23 of 34 Page ID #:3412

DATE: 11/031/12 15:02:38 PRO FORMA STAT T AS OF 103112 POR FTILE [HEERCD- 120} CopelapdPropercicesld  HI27603(109750) Page 2 (2)

LEGGER SUMMARY : ALL OPEM INVQICLS AND INVOICES SINCE 09/01/72012

HALAMCE BUE FROM PREVICUS STAT
LESS PAYMENTISY . . . . . . . .o o e e e .20

BALANCE FORWARD . . . . . . - . . . o . . . . Q.00

GIFH - TOTAL ¢ .¥ay . . - . L0 561.50
BYSAURSEMEN

SUATOTAL CURRENT

SUB-ToUAL L L L L o 0L [
1

PERIOD . . . . . 0 . o000 50

THE CUTSEE DATE . . . . L . SLi0
COST VALIIE FOR THE MATTER AFTER THE CULOFF DATE . . . . . . 0.00

TLME VALUE FOR FHE MATTER AR

P e aeos LA TTME AND FEE SUMMARY - - - s sommm o o

e TTMEKEEVER - - - -~ = HATE  HOUKS .

TLORY &, MOVALIVEER 285,00 1.70 160.0

{OTALS 1.0



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 24 of 34 Page ID #:3413

an

‘AS OF 103112 FOR

DATE: 11/81/12 1

Ao MATTER DESCHIFTION-~- - - Massas HILLTH
Tri Tool fng. v, CP3 Sacto & 5
¥ao o CCLIENT INFORMATION--. -+ HUMBER - - - -{0%

Thamas €. He

PR VST
S01 wWest Broadway, Suitce 800
San Diwego, CA  $210L

PHONE :

CONTALT

CATE

I'nnEy INEIT STAT

181028  JHS QR/0BSLE B 0.5u 147.58 Q.50

T8005  TSK as/1i/lz e T.ad A7Z.00 L.&d

[al
=
bl
o
m
Ll

TEGITD TEK og/lafie 2.80 g2

O- 132}

oY COMTT,

F G THATING - -

BO8

E BAREY, JR.

ALQUIET

117.50

472.40

B25.00

- e - MATTER ADDRESS--- - - =

FHASE TASK /

Tritoallnc.vlPl

GOINSTRUCTIONG-- - --

#3607 (1057500

Pagsa 1|

- ~SUPERVISING - -
PLF

B DRINDLE

fmall exchange (4} re

oroduction of additional

or

and C014

CanerncR Ceview o

for pr

Complere

be produced to Accarney Z3

e remove and categorize



TREASS

Date Th

JOEHN H.

TUORY 5.

I LR LEDGER SUMMARY --- - - s osnwmcoenn. -
feedger Code Ledgear Descriplion Debic
PAY RECEIZTS P I R

R SUMMARY ;

OL7:2 15:03:23 PRO FORMA STATEMENT AR OF LO3112

JHS aa/24/12 B .10 29,50

Fee Subrorsl

Description

faa 2448 57 LG .Ba B

LLANCE DUE FROM PREVIOUES

LESS PAYMENT (S)

PORWARD . . . . . . . . . . . .. .

JTAL CURRENT PERTOD

TUTAL DUS

E VALUGE FOR THE MATTER ACTER THE CUTOFF RATE

COST VALUDE FOR THE MATTER AFTER THE CUTOFUV OATE

---------------- TIME ARD FEE SUMMARY -

- . RATE  HUURS %

5Te .50 1R,

7}
0

LOVALIVHER d.40  EH.

5.006

FOR FILE [(HEE

PAYMENT DATE

/23712

Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 25 of 34 Page |D #:3414

e

)} TriTpoline. vwCFl B3276%7(109750) Page 2 {2)

privileged documents.

Yalia  ABA code

ALL OPEN IBVOICES AND INVOICUES SINUE DR/GL/2912

BALANCE

cogTd L

195k, /0 1] .00 489 14

0.0y
.00

e

it Applicd %Yo




Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB  Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 26 of 34 Page ID #:3415

ipikal F3RT82E(109750) Page 1 (1)

AL

i:42 PRO PORMA STATEMENT AS OF 093012 FOR FTLE (HEBCO-133) GermanAnsrica

11701712

Fyarar

OHG-- --*

WLl MATTER DESCRIPTION---- -»

toan Capical Cor poranl

e A

Ve - - -CLIENT INFORMATION  ----® LT
Eaa

Phomas . Hebrank

£ BARRY, JR. E BARRY, JR. e

i oa s CLIENT ALURESS -« ---4 *oo -« -MATTER ADDH

Hebirank

Formansnl, Regeiver

501 West Broadway, Suite 800
FIL0)
mee- - MATTER THEQEMATION---- - L4

PHONE :
CONTA

FHONE: 612-4900-4222

REFERRED BY:

WORKED EITLED

PHASE TASK ASTIVTTY

JUE4TT JHS TALO/LE B 0.80D 216,00 0.8C 236.00 P

Hesponsss Lo

Form Intércagacoriss.

Receivh Notice fyom Court re

7

JHS av/1ifiz B n.20 58,00 J.20 o000

¥

FiAG sl

contanued Trial Setting

Canferance.



TATE: L1

vate

LEDGER S

INVOICE

13161%

132684

Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 27 of 34 Page ID #:3416

IHERCG-133) GersanimerleanCapital $327826(1097503  Pago 4 (4]

A01/12 15:36:42 PRO FORMA STATEMENT AS OF 031012 FOR ¥f

ACLorney Furuya re ooncoerns

raised in his 2/12/12 leccer.

Fee Subtolal SH1TH . Q0

Timekeeper Desaripe icn Tearles ok Valuz AllA oode

UMBIARY ALL U [MYOICES AND THNVYCLITES SINCE DB/OLSali.

BAYMENT DATE

DATE FEES COSTS

Q6/30/12 1740.50 il .00 LAY a?7/13/132 1317.70 .oQ .aa A2, 80

10/25/12 ZU94 L) -a0 PAY l07:2/17 1675.60 .00 i) f18.90

ARLANCT

FROM PREVIQUS STATEMENT

BALANCE FORWARD

TIMECARD SUL-TGTAL L X7.¢0) . . . . o . L . 0. ©n13.00

DISDURSHMENT SUB-TOTAL . . . ., . . . L . o L L. 9.00

RENT PERIOGD . . . . . L L o L L oL W15 .00

SUnTON
TOTAL DOE

AL

TIHE VALURE FOR THE MATTER AFTER Tk CUTOFF AT . . .

TO5T VALUE FOR THE MATTER AFTER THE CUTOFF DATE

% COSTS

EVERETY G. BARKY, JR. .2 Qi

JOHN H. 8T LENS A35.00 1.50 26.5 26.5 M
L. NLE &% 00 4.50 530 5.9 i

TOBY S. KOWALIVEKER 25%.00 Z2.30 14.5 H36 . 0L iG.3 op

TOTALS w7.00 515,00 .on

R L T TPV LEGGER SUMMARY < wv e - o oo e R L
Ledgar Code Ledger Desmrigtion Debir Credic

RECHIPTE £293.30



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 28 of 34 Page ID #:3417

TO-138) CFTHL, A2, 43dotesRec . B327827010975%8)  page 1 (1)

DATE: 21/01/712 1%: :51 PRO FORMA STATY

o~ -MATTER DESCRIFTTON---- - * k.-~ BILLING TWSTRUCTIONS -

CFL #Y, HE, B3 - Nowes Reoceiwvable Callegtion

Frm- - CCLISMT IMNFORMATION- - .- - -CLIENT NUMBER-- - -ORLGINATTNG- - » ~BILLING- - - = RUBPERVIRING -

Thomaa O liebraak HEBCD =3 EGn

E BARRY, JR. E BARRY, JR.

*- . -CLIENT ADDRESS--- - = Ko ne MATTER ADDRESS---- - .
Thomes C. Hebrank

Permanenl Aeceiver

HrOnway,

Samn Liego., CaA 22101

il MATTER

1T 400 5222 BHONT

e e Fa latitosy

AROUNT HOURSL  AMOUNT PHABE TASK ACTIVITY CESC

INLT DATE STAT HO

w

] 7.50 AR2 50 1.88 49z 50 Telephone conler

feceiver re collection effor

Jnses bo demand let

and re

.3 commence asset asarch on

vellore Muraligopal (1.2},

TIn4aT PSR Q¥/en/i12 B 1.70 30160 1.70 501.55 ! Analyze properiy reports tor
: awned by 1

Hural lgopal (1.3 analyze
oropercy fuports for properties
owned Dy Muraligopal

[hvesgtn . LLT {.s),




DATE:

Date

TN

LU/61L/32 15:35:81 BRO FORMA

Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 29 of 34 Page ID #:3418

20f25/13 B

CLTATIILE B

Fee Subtotal

SUIRAARY :

1

BATE

16/%7

OF 33012

88.50

114

7i

30,00

FGR

¢.30

a.30

ALL OPEN IRVOTTES AND INVCLRE SIHCE ¢ for/2012

FEES

J12 0 14408.00

BALANCE DUE FROM P

LESS

DAYMENT IS}

COSTE

R

LS

CTHER

STATEMENT

.00

BAY

DAY

10/ :/12

B O(HERCO-138) CFIHY, B2, H3kote

3a.50

Ceode

FEES COSTE

14726 .49

OTHER

]

Page 3 (5)

Steva Hoslekr re

aaloylation on oan
awing frem Myra Pererson {(.2});
prepare correspondence to Myra
Perergon re same |1

teloplione conicrence with Maria

Oonze ey, dauohuer of Joho
Mizzia {.1}; telephone
conference wibth Mikkl Bloomer,
braker ol Banping Droperuy
(.2} prepare cornaspondence to
the Receiver ra glatus of sale

of Banning Property (.21,

ience Lo and from rhe

Corress
Hegsiver re amount due uider
che loan bte John Nizzia and
potentlal shorn sale (.2}
telgphane call ko the broker
handling che sale of the

Banning propertny (L1,
Carrespondence Lo and from the
Receiver Te tollecuing Lhe

amount due uader the ioan £xom

CFI 2 o 3oCal bel LLC.

Yolue ABA code

BALANCE

3681.60



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 30 of 34 Page ID #:3419

DATE: 1i/02/12 15:35:51 PRO FORMA STATEMENT AS OF 021012 FOR FTLE (HEBOG-135) CFLHL, [z, §3NotasRec. #3Z7827(109730) Page & (6)

BALANCE FORWARD

TIMBECARD SUR-TOTAL ( 24,23y . . . . . . . . . . . ¥r39.00

O.00

TOTAL CURRENT

7:13.00

TIME VAR

FOR THE MATTER RETEE THE CUTOFF DRIE . . . . . . 740,50
COST VALUE FOR THE MATTER AFTER THE CUTOFY DATE . . . . . . o.no

AND FEE SUMD

-

Ty,

o

IRS % FEES COLTS

.00

UARRY, JH.

3.60 14,9

KOVALIVEER 295.00 20.52 B5.1

TOTALR 24 .20




GATE:

L MATTER DESCR

Telesis Community O

13,0172

Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 31 of 34 Page ID #:3420

1h: G4 A PRG

FORMA $TATEMENT

FILE

AS OF 102112 ¢

(HEBCD

RUCTIONS - v s »

Supreme Court Case BO9-1288

v. Copeland Pro 8 E : .. P

Thiamas O,

Pepmpanant

541 Wes:t

San Diego

wu oo S PTAT

PHONE: 61

HEFRRRED

INDEX

781040

Broadway,

9-400-4922
dY:

Nty

- -ORTGINATING. -

~=BILLING--

flelor

& BARRY., JH.

* o

MATTER ADDRESS- - - - - b

Hebrank

Recoive:

Suite 3800
. DA 32101

FER INFGHMATION- - -w-»

PHONE :

CORTACT:

WORKED BILLED

DATE STAL Hours AMOUNT HOURS  AMOUNT PHASE TASK ACTIVITY
WJHE B0 B Q.29 39.00 L} 59,006 F

Primdile re
Wew York acuion 4

counsel's inguiry

Subralal 39.00

1371 TelasisCommunitbyCredi 3276101109750}

E BARRY, JR.

Page 1

- -BUFERVIS NG

BLP

& PRINDLE

aboiat

(1)




Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB  Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 32 of 34 Page ID #:3421

DATE: TL/GL/L2 15:04:21 PRO FORMA ST * A% OF 103112 POR FILE [HERC

Index Value  ANA code

LEDGER SUMMARY : ALL QRLEMN IRVOICES AND TNVOTITES SINCYE OB/0l/%:0%2

HER BALANC

IWVOECE DATE FEES COSTS ITHER PAYMIINT DatE FELS {LISTS

132é88  10/24/14 88.50 .00 LG9 PARY a2z 7O U80 L) .Qa 19,70

SALANCE [IHFE RO

PREVIOUS STATEMPHT

LESS FAYMENT(S) . . . .« & o« a w o v o v v e e e D60

BALANCE FORWARD . . . . . . . . .

TTMRCARD SR TOTAL ( Sl pe A E e wow eew s .09

AL . . . L L Lo .00
SORTOTAL TURRENT PEHIODR . . . . . . . . . o . .. L%.00

DISBURSEMENT 548 -7

TOFRL DUE - & <« - & oo v v o oo

TIME VALUE FOR THE MALTER AFTIR THE CTUTOKFF AT ., . . . . . 0.0

COST VALLE FOR FHE MATTER NFTER THE CUTOFE DATE . . . . . . {1,439

TTAE AND FEE SUMMARY - =--- - cmommomme o ons ek

R4V HOURS 7 FEES COsTs

295 .1 20 100.0 S%.00 ia0. Lo

TOTALS v 5%. 00 )

HA278200109750)  Page 2 (2!



Document 182

$93012 FOR FILE

Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB

DATR: 11701/12 15:36:46 PRO FORMA STATEMENT AS OF W-1139)

ESOR

Reynolds Mason Industries, Inc, v.s5.
Tase no. QI-18774-M7

R CLIENT INFORMATION--- - - * --CLIENT NUMZELR- - - -ORTGIMATIRG - -
Thomas €. Hebrank FERCO EGR

E BARRY. JR.
MR CLL ARDHESS - - oo v Moo - SMATTER ALDREES- -« --

thomas ©. Nebrank
Permanuni Receiver
501 Mest Broadway. Sulte 300
San fiego. TA 92101

LR MATTER INFORMAUICN--- -»
B19-390-4922 BHORE:

CONTACT -

PIHORE +
REFERRED 9¥:

THE T STAT HOURS AMOUNT HOURS  AaMOUG
T1MLs EGH Qr/2f12 B 2.60 L. 00 4.60 1700
FT92E REGE av/idz/2 B .80 23000 [T 21500

REPTION-~- - - . L ATLLING INSTRUL

RY¥ {ourl Southern

Feynoldstasonlndustrl

Distzict

c BTLLANG- - -

EGR
E UAIRY,

PHASE TASK AQTIVITY

Filed 11/14/12 Page 33 of 34 Page ID #:3422

BAz7R2 (149750

page 1 (1)

SURE

EGE

JR. E BARRY, JR.

DESCRLPTTUN

Revigw entared Order: gmatll Lo
Artorvney Lisacbeck re
settlement; mmatls with

sacheck ra

Atkorney Li
barikruptoy court approval.
Zmil Erom Arzorney Liassebeck;
reviaw anternd bankruproy Order
approving settlemsnt; @mails re

fimalizing seitlement.



Case 2:11-cv-08607-R-DTB Document 182 Filed 11/14/12 Page 34 of 34 P‘]QE" ID #:3423

DATE: 11/01 15:36:46 PRO FORMA STATEM G312 FOR FILE |
iees PLIP a7/13/1E B 0.4% 118,00 0.4 1318.00
T784945 5F/19/12 & 0.10 20,50 7.10 49.50
778475 EGA 07/18/12 B C.au 6B.50Q .30 8a.50
Fee Subtotal |7 EERA
Date I'tinekzeper Dascriprion index 3iae
LEDGER SUMMBRY : ALL OREN INVOICES AWD INVOICES SINCE 04720 /2012
INVGICE DATE FEES ZOSTS OTHER PAYMENT DATE FEee COS5TS
13zeyo Lo f23712 1376.50 .00 .00 FAY 1/23/12 15987, 20 LQaQ
SALARCE UL FROM PREVIGHS STATRMENT . V-
LESS PAYMENT(S! ' . 9.00
BALANCE FORWARD .
TIMECARD 3UR-7T01 { Z, 20} 649,00
DISACGRSEMENT SUB-TOTAL 0,80
SUBTOTAL CURRENT PERTCD 6449, OG
TOTHRL, TUE .
TIME VALUE FOR THE MATITER AFTER THE CUTOFE DATE 55.00
COBT VALUE FOR THE MATTER ASTER THE CUTOEER DATE .00
T TIME AND TEE SUMMARY - - - e ms s mm e e -
Tesews me - STPIMPKEE K- mm - e m e \TE HOURE % FLES COSTS
EVERETT §. BARRY, JR. 295,00 1.2¢G¢ BL.B 531.0G3 Bl.4 g
FATATCOK L. PRINDLE a0 .40 18.2 11.60 ¥.& J

OTHER

T-139) ReynoldsMasonTndustrl

.00

4 wage ()

zv2 and raview emalls {rom

Attorney Lisscbheck and Acrtorrey
Barry re Reyaolds Mason
Industries sett lement {.4).
Raview Noylce of Dismissal of

bankruptcy adversary proceeding.
Review gertlement choock from
wankruptey Trusces, [orward Lo

Hecelver,

Yalue ABA code

GALNANCE

85,80



